VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 340 Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired

| Item 340 | First Year - FY2025 | Second Year - FY2026 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| State Education Services (19100) | \$2,074,435 | \$2,074,435 |
| Braille and Instructional Materials (19101) | \$869,766 | \$869,766 |
| Educational and Early Childhood Support Services (19102) Fund Sources: | \$1,204,669 | \$1,204,669 |
| General | \$1,101,679 | \$1,101,679 |
| Federal Trust | \$972,756 | \$972,756 |

Authority: §§ 22.1-214 and 22.1-217, Code of Virginia; P.L. 89-313, P.L. 97-35 and P.L. 102-119, Federal Code.